MARCH 29, 2023

SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES

The Muskogee Board of County Commissioners met in session at 10:00 a.m. for a Special Meeting. Members present were: Chairman, Kenny Payne; Vice-Chairman Kenneth Doke and Member Keith Hyslop.

Item 1: Motion was made by Commissioner Keith Hyslop to open meeting, Seconded by Commissioner Ken Doke, and made unanimous by Commissioner Kenny Payne.

Item 2: Acceptance of Thunder Road into County Inventory:

Commissioner Ken Doke verified that county road specs were used to build the road and that proper procedures have been followed. District 1 employees reported to him that the road is up to specs. Commissioner Kenny Payne questioned as to whether or not the road is in a flood plain. Commissioner Doke verified that it is not.

Commissioner Ken Doke made a motion to accept Thunder Road into District 1 County Road Inventory. Commissioner Keith Hyslop seconded and made unanimous by Commissioner Kenny Payne.

Commissioner Keith Hyslop made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Commissioner Ken Doke, made unanimous by Commissioner Kenny Payne